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COLORADO SPRINGS URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

REVENUES

Administration fees - City Auditorium
Administration fees - Hyatt Hotel
Administration fees - Museum & Park
Administration fees - Canyon Creek
Administration fees - Copper Ridge
Administration fees - Gold Hill Commercial
Administration fees - Hancock Commons
Administration fees - South Nevada
Administration fees - Other projects
Administration fees - Tejon & Costilla
Administration fees - Vineyards
Administration fees - lvywild
Administration fees - Lowell Draper
Administration fees - North Nevada
Administration fees - True North
Administration fees - Weidner CG 2.0
Reimbursement of expenditures

City for Champions - 15% administration fee
Interest income

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Accounting

Audit

Contracted services
Payroll - benefits
Payroll - salaries

Dues and memberships
Insurance

Legal services
Meetings
Miscellaneous

Office expense
Services general - reimbursed expenditures
PR/Advocacy

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES

FUND BALANCES - BEGINNING

FUND BALANCES - ENDING

GENERAL FUND

Annual Year to Date
Budget Actual Variance

10,000 $ 10,000 $ -
30,000 30,000 -
63,672 - (63,672)
12,086 12,086 -
60,000 60,000 -
60,000 - (60,000)
60,000 - (60,000)
60,000 60,000 -

- 70,000 70,000

30,000 30,000 -
60,000 60,000 -
5,000 5,000 -
30,000 - (30,000)
50,000 50,000 -
63,672 - (63,672)
60,000 - (60,000)
50,000 43,181 (6,819)
10,000 2,844 (7,156)
3,000 22,317 19,317
717,430 455,428 (262,002)
190,000 117,330 72,670
10,000 7,500 2,500
20,000 16,050 3,950
36,000 26,239 9,761
120,000 90,671 29,329
15,000 9,400 5,600
13,000 13,203 (203)
90,000 31,505 58,495
7,000 2,296 4,704
10,000 415 9,585
5,000 5,044 (44)
100,000 14,715 85,285
30,000 14,445 15,555
646,000 348,813 297,187
71,430 106,615 35,185
71,430 106,615 35,185
643,842 730,093 86,251
715272  § 836,708 $ 121,436

No assurance is provided on these financial statements. Substantially all required disclosures, the government-wide financial statements,
and the statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in fund balances — governmental funds have been omitted.
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Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority
Schedule of Cash Position
September 30,2023
Updated as of October 16,2023

SUMMARY
General [ Debt Service Fund [ Capital Projects Fund | Total
Fund North Nevada Tvywild Canyon Creek Vineyard Project Areas cac
(]
The First Bank - Checking Account
Balance as of 09/30/23 s 76,844.05  $ -8 -8 -8 -8 4715348 § - 123,997.53
Subsequent activities:
October VISA payments, net (100.18) - - - - - - (100.18)
10/03/23 Payment to T&C - Dual Hotel - - - - - (25,479.34) - (25,479.34)
10/03/23 Bill.com payments (30,202.40) - - - - - - (30.202.40)
10/04/23 Sales Tax increment EPC - - - - - 56,857.30 - 56,857.30
10/05/23 Dean Invoice - September (1,610.00) - - - - - - (1,610.00)
10/05/23 Payment to T&C - Dual Hotel - - - - - (56.857.30) - (56,857.30)
10/04/23 Transfer CC UMB Bond Fund for SN - - - 31,799.51 - - - 31,799.51
10/04/23 Return to South Nevada - - - (31,799.51) - 31,799.51 - -
10/05/23 Transfer to CT for Interest and Projects - - 16,725.12 - - (45,777.22) - (29,052.10)
10/05/23 Reverse due to/from 17,629.65 - (16,725.12) - - (904.53) - (0.00)
10/05/23 Allocation of Ptax TIF from SN - - - 6,791.90 - (6,791.90) - -
10/10/23 Ptax Increment El Paso County - - - - - 4,650.80 - 4,650.80
10/10/12 Allocation of Ptax to CCMD - - - 109.86 - (109.86) - -
10/16/23 Transfer to GHMD#2 - - - - - (2.284.44) - (2.284.44)
10/16/23 Transfer to CRMD - - - - - (2,128.14) - (2,128.14)
10/16/23 Transfer to CT for Interest (25,000.00) - - - - (128.36) - (25,128.36)
10/16/23 15t Bank C4C USOM PayAgent Fees 500.00 - - - - - - 500.00
10/16/23 Transfer to CC UMB Bond Fund - - - (901.76) - - - (901.76)
10/16/23 Transfer to UMB CC for PayAgentFees - - - (6,000.00) - - - (6,000.00)
Balance 38,061.12 - - - - - - 38,061.12
The First Bank - City for Champions
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - 432617 432617
Subsequent activities: - - - - - - -
10/12/23 C4C Sales Tax Deposit - - - - - - 2,970,056.58 2,970,056.58
10/16/23 Transfer to CT for Interest Earning - - - - - - (643,512.03) (643,512.03)
10/16/23 Transfer to USAFA VC Senior Bonds - - - - - - (326,706.22) (326,706.22)
10/16/23 Transfer to USOM Revenue Fund - - - - - - (1,543,929.43) (1,543,929.43)
10/16/23 Transfer to GF for PayAgent Fees - - - - - - (500.00) (500.00)
10/16/23 Transfer to SSTAD Revenue Fund - - - - - - (455.408.90) (455.408.90)
ipated Balance - - - - - - 432617 432617
COLOTRUST Plus **8001
Balance as of 09/30/23 840,406.09 7.322.98 16,808.27 - - 920.282.88 - 1,784,820.22
Subsequent activities:
10/05/23 Transfer to/from 1st Bank Checking - - (16,725.12) - - 45,777.22 - 29,052.10
10/05/23 Transfer to NN Trust Fund - (7.322.98) - - - - - (7.322.98)
10/10/23 Ptax Increment El Paso County - 112.55 - - - - - 112.55
10/16/23 Transfer to NN Bond Fund - (112.55) - - - - - (112.55)
10/16/23 Transfer from Checking account for interes 25,000.00 - - - - 128.36 - 25,128.36
i Balance 865.406.09 - 83.15 - - 966,188.46 - 1.831,677.70
Escrow Funds Not Available (64,954.00) - - - - (20.558.87) - (85,512.87)
Available Balance 800.452.09 - 83.15 - - 945,629.59 - 1,746,164.83
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - 555,755.42 555,755.42
Subsequent activities:
10/16/23 Transfer from 1st Bank C4C for Int Earn - - - - - - 643,512.03 643.512.03
Balance - - - - - - 1,199,267.45 1,199,267.45
2020 NN Loan - Pledged Revenue 154504.1
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 7.794.282.74 - - - - - 7.794.282.74
Subsequent activities:
10/05/23 Transfer TIF NN from CT - 7.322.98 - - - - - 7.322.98
10/16/23 Transfer from CT plus - 112.55 - - - - - 112.55
icipated Balance - 7.801.718.27 - - - - - 7.801.718.27
2020 NN Loan - Custody Fund 154504.2
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 82430 - - - - - 82430
- 82430 - - - - - 82430
2020 NN Loan - Reserve Fund 154504.3
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 3.632.238.14 - - - - - 3.632.238.14
d Balance - 3.632.238.14 - - - - - 3.632.238.14
UMB - Canvon Creek Proj. 2018B Sub Bond Mand Redemp
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 811.28 - - - 811.28
Balance - - - 811.28 - - - 811.28
UMB - Canyon Creek Proj. 2018A Sr Cap Interest
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 83,125.31 - - - 83,125.31
Subsequent activities
10/04/23 Transfer overpayment to South Nevada - - - (31,799.51) - - - (31,799.51)
10/16/23 Transfer ptax from South Nevada - - - 901.76 - - - 901.76
10/16/23 Transfer CC for Paying agent fees - - - 6,000.00 - - - 6,000.00
10/16/23 Paying Agent Fee payment - - - (6,000.00) - - - (6,000.00)
Anticipated Balance - - - 5222756 - - - 52,227.56
UMB - Canyon Creck Proj. 2018A MandSinkFundRedemp
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 0.19 - - - 0.19
Balance - - - 0.19 - - - 0.19
UMB - Canyon Creek Proj. 2018A Sr Proj Restr
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 598 - - - 598
Anticipated Balance - - - 598 - - - 598
UMB - Canyon Creek Proj. 2018A Sr Reserve
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 346 - - - 346
d Balance - - - 346 - - - 346
UMB - Canyon Creck Proj. 2018B - Sub Bd Interest 148151.1
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 0.19 - - - 0.19
Balance - - - 0.19 - - - 0.19
UMB - Canyon Creck Proj. 2018 Project
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - 233 - - - 233
Balance - - - 233 - - - 233
Zions Bank - Vineyard Loan Payment Fund 1480299
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - 74.28 - - 74.28
Anticipated Balance - - - - 74.28 - - 74.28
Zions Bank - Vineyard Pledged Revenue Fund 1480299A
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - 462.253.36 - - 462.253.36
Anticipated Balance - - - - 462.253.36 - - 462.253.36
Zions Bank - Vineyard 2020Mandatory Prepymt Fund 14802998
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - 160.000.00 - - 160.000.00
Balance - - - - 160.000.00 - - 160.000.00
UMB - C4C Bonds
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - 10,106,387.72 10,106,387.72
Balance - - - - - - 10,106,387.72 10,106,387.72
Anticipated Balances S 903,467.21_$ 11,434,780.71_§ 8315 S 53,050.99 622,327.64_S 966,188.46 S 11,309,981.34 S  25,289,879.50
) )

1
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Colorado Springs Urban Renewal Authority
Schedule of Cash Position
September 30, 2023
Updated as of October 16, 2023

[ Capital Projects Fund - Project Areas ]

GHM City Aud City Gate Copper Ridge/  SW Downtown  South Nevada  Tejon&Costilla ~ Museum & Park

Polaris Pointe

The First Bank - Checking Account

Balance as of 09/30/23 N - $ - $ - $ - S 34949 § 2132465 § 25479.34 § - S 47,153.48
Subsequent activities:
10/03/23 Payment to T&C - Dual Hotel - - - - - - (25.479.34) - (25.479.34)
10/04/23 Sales Tax increment EPC - - - - - - 56,857.30 - 56,857.30
10/05/23 Payment to T&C - Dual Hotel (56,857.30) - (56,857.30)
10/04/23 Payment from Canyon Creek bonds - - - - - 31,799.51 - - 31,799.51
10/05/23 Transfer to/from ColoTrust - - - 904.53 (349.49) (46,332.26) - - (45.777.22)
10/05/23 Reverse due to/from - - - (904.53) - - - - (904.53)
10/05/23 Allocation of AUG ptx TIF to CC - - - - - (6,791.90) - - (6,791.90)
10/10/23 Ptax Increment El Paso County 2,284.44 - - 2,021.43 - 344.93 - - 4,650.80
10/10/23 Allocation of Ptax to CCMD - - - - - (109.86) - - (109.86)
10/16/23 Transfer to GHMD#2 (2.284.44) - - - - - - - (2.284.44)
10/16/23 Transfer to CRMD - - - (2,128.14) - - - - (2,128.14)
10/16/23 Transfer to CT for Interest - - - 106.71 - (235.07) - - (128.36)
Anticipated Balance - - - - - - - - -
COLOTRUST Plus
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 174,383.75 71,809.56 21,570.11 172,559.94 477,484.85 - 2,474.67 920,282.88
Subsequent activities:
10/05/23 Transfer to/from 1st Bank - - - (904.53) 349.49 46,332.26 - - 45,777.22
10/16/23 Transfer to/from st Bank - - - (106.71) - 235.07 - - 128.36
Anticipated Balance - 174,383.75 71,809.56 20,558.87 172,909.43 524,052.18 - 2,474.67 966,188.46
Escrow Funds Not Available - - - (20,558.87) - - - - (20,558.87)
Available Balance - 174,383.75 71,809.56 - 172,909.43 524,052.18 - 2,474.67 945,629.59
Anticipated Balances - Total Project Areas - 174,383.75 71,809.56 20,558.87 172,909.43 524,052.18 - 2,474.67 966,188.46
[ Capital Projects Fund - C4C
UCCS Sports U.S. Air Force
U.S. Olympic Hockey Arena Medicine and Academy Flexible Southwest Stadium
Museum Sub-Account Performance Visitors Center Sub-Account Infrastructure Sub-Account
Admin (42%) (33.33% of 23%) (14%) (5%) (6%) (10%) (66.67% of 23%) Total
The First Bank - City for Champions
Balance as of 09/30/23 N 432617 $ - S - $ - S - $ - S - $ - 4,326.17
Subsequent activities:
10/12/23 C4C Sales Tax Deposit 2,970,056.58 - - - - - - - 2,970,056.58
10/12/23 Sales Tax Allocation (2,970,056.58) 1,544,429.43 227,704.11 415,807.92 148,502.83 178,203.39 - 455,408.90 -
10/16/23 Transfer to CT for Interest Earning - - (227,704.11) (415,807.92) - - - - (643,512.03)
10/16/23 Transfer to USAFA VC Senior Bonds - - - - (148,502.83) (178,203.39) - - (326,706.22)
10/16/23 Transfer to USOM Revenue Fund - (1,543,929.43) - - - - - - (1,543,929.43)
10/16/23 Transfer to GF for PayAgent Fees - (500.00) - - - - - - (500.00)
10/16/23 Transfer to SSTAD Revenue Fund - - - - - - - (455,408.90) (455,408.90)
Balance 4,326.17 - - - - - - - 4,326.17
Colotrust - City for Champions
Balance as of 09/30/23 52,603.90 - 178,049.58 325,101.94 - - - - 555,755.42
Subsequent activities:
10/16/23 Transfer from checking for Interest - - 227,704.11 415,807.92 - - - - 643,512.03
Anticipated Balance 52,603.90 - 405,753.69 740,909.86 - - - - 1,199,267.45
UMB - USOPM 2023 Revenue Fund 159550.1
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 1,292,401.46 - - - - - - 1,292,401.46
Subsequent activities:
10/16/23 Transfer from C4C Checking Acct - 1,543,929.43 - - - - - - 1,543,929.43
ici Balance - 2,836,330.89 - - - - - - 2.836,330.89
UMB - USOPM 2023 Reserve Fund 159550.3
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 3,424,257.27 - - - - - - 3,424,257.27
Anticipated Balance - 3,424,257.27 - - - - - - 3,424,257.27
UMB - USOPM 2023 Auth Acct 159550.5
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 1,365,056.40 - - - - - - 1,365,056.40
Anticipated Balance - 1,365,056.40 - - - - - - 1,365,056.40
UMB - USOPM 2023 Corp Acct 159550.6
Balance as of 09/30/23 - 163,773.79 - - - - - - 163,773.79
Anticipated Balance - 163,773.79 - - - - - - 163,773.79
CSURA Swi 2019 Revenue 151455.1
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - - 399,012.49 399,012.49
Subsequent activities:
10/16/23 Transfer from C4C Checking Acct - - - - - - - 455,408.90 455,408.90
i Balance - - - - - - - 854,421.39 854,421.39
CSURA Switchbacks 2019 Bond 151455.2
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - - 1,271.37 1,271.37
Balance - - - - - - - 1,271.37 1,271.37
CSURA Switchbacks 2019 Reserve 151455.3
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - - 1,245,172.66 1,245,172.66
Anticipated Balance - - - - - - - 1,245,172.66 1,245,172.66
CSURA Switchbacks 2019 Surplus 151455.4
Balance as of 09/30/23 - - - - - - - 216,103.95 216,103.95
Anticipated Balance - - - - - - - 216,103.95 216,103.95
Anticipated Balances - UMB - 7,789,418.35 - - - - - 2,316,969.37 10,106,387.72
Anticipated Balances - Total C4C S 56,930.07 $ 7,789,418.35 § 405,753.69  $ 740,909.86  $ - $ - $ - $ 2,316,969.37 11,309,981.34

COLOTRUST Plus - 5.5058% as of 9/30/23
UMB - Money Market Funds - 5.26-5.58 % as of 9/30/23
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